

## Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

## Office of the Mayor



April 4, 2024

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

RECEIVED

64/08/24

4: 10 PW

ANIO

BY:

DATE:

TIME:

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA

City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

BACOOR CITY, CAVITE

Subject:

Attention:

TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTIONS

Dear Hon. Bautista-Mendiola

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measures:

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-384-A SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN THE LEASE AGREEMENT WITH THE CAVITE MERCHANTS PROPERTY MANAGEMENT AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR REGARDING THE MANAGEMENT, OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF BACOOR PUBLIC MARKET AND ITS FACILITIES.
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-389-A SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH TRIPLE T ANIMAL SUPPORT ACTIVITIES, INC. REGARDING THE OPERATION OF A SLAUGHTERHOUSE IN BARANGAY MOLINO 1, CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE.
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-455 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR AND THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE RELATIVE TO THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE KADIWA FINANCIAL GRANT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM OR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF A KADIWA STORE

Sincerely Yours,

ATTY. PAUL MICHAEL G. SANGALANG

Executive Assistant IV

Page 1 of

